AIR CURTAIN – 1200 SERIES
INSTALLATION MANUAL
AC-1036-12-BK
AC-1048-12-BK
AC-1060-12-BK
Schwank:
USA  Canada
2 Schwank Way 5285 Bradco Blvd.

a) Use the unit at the rated voltage and frequency indicated on the nameplate.
b) Always disconnect the main electrical supply before installing, maintaining, or repairing this equipment.
c) Routine maintenance must be done every year.
d) Never use petrol, benzene, thinner or any other such chemical for clearing the unit.
e) Do Not install the unit within proximity of water or excessive amount of moisture.
f) All electrical wiring and connections MUST be performed by qualified personnel in accordance with the
National Electrical Code ANSI/NFPA No. 70 or the Canadian Electrical Code CSA Standard C22.1, and
local codes and regulations.
2 SPEED INFRARED REMOTE CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
9.  REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
Items Item Description Parts Number For Model Number
1 Face plate N/A N/A
2 Casing N/A N/A
3 Air guide grill N/A N/A
4
Motor (36”) JC-0163-36 AC-1036-12-BK
Motor (48”) JC-0163-48 AC-1048-12-BK
Motor (60”) JC-0163-60 AC-1060-12-BK
5 Bearing block JC-0141-XX ALL MODELS
6 Bearing JC-0143-XX ALL MODELS
7
Left wind wheel (36”) JC-0166-36 AC-1036-12-BK
Right wind wheel (36”) JC-0165-36 AC-1036-12-BK
Left wind wheel (48”) JC-0166-48 AC-1048-12-BK
Right wind wheel (48”) JC-0165-48 AC-1048-12-BK
Left wind wheel (60”) JC-0166-60 AC-1060-12-BK
Right wind wheel (60”) JC-0165-60 AC-1060-12-BK
8 Installation plate N/A N/A
9
Remote
controller-Receiver
JC-0122-XX ALL MODELS
10 Remote controller-Sender JC-0120-XX ALL MODELS
11 Control Board – PCB JC-0110-XX ALL MODELS
10.   WARRANTY
The Manufacturer warrants that this product is free from defects in material or workmanship under normal
use and service subject to the terms of this document.
ONE YEAR WARRANTY